ﬂ'\ DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE
“l Office of the Purchasing Agenl

ARLINGTON 2100 Clarendon Bivd., Suite 501  Arlington, VA 22201
VIRGINIA TEL 703-228-3410 rax 703-228-3409 tman purchasing@arlingtonva.us www.arlinglonva.us

July 3, 2019

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Mr. Sean T. Higgins, Owner and President
The Convention Store, Inc.

405 Headquarters Drve

Suite 7

Millersville, Maryland 21108

RE: Arlington County Government Contract No. 17-063, entitled, “Fare Media, Customer
Support Services for ACCS”, Modification No. Six (0006)

Dear Mr. Higgins:
Enclosed for your file is the fully executed Modification No. Six (0006) to the above referenced

Contract. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 703-228-3424 or via e-
mail at stdiamond@arlingtonva.us,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
w.—_;ﬁ %4 ﬂ/ﬁéﬁ st
Shirley Diamond

Procurement Officer

Enclosure



ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1
Arlington County Government A, HODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 18, DATED
gﬁu of magummn w 17-083 November 21, 2016
2100 Clarendon, Bivd. 3A. MODIRCATION MO, 28, EFFECTIVE DATE
Tataphone: (103 226-3424 Six (0008) June 1, 2018

3 TYPE OF BODIFICATION

[ mmuunmm
MADE IN CONTRACT IN B

DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 8, AND

4. NAME, ADCREYS AND PHONE NUNBER OF CONTRACTOR
Tha Convention Store, nc.

1] CONTHACT OR ORDER NUMBSRIN aumunnonneowumm 405 Headquarters Drive
ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES DESCRIBED In Suite 7
P ook s mEow. |- CRERENT I EXTERED O AR saT o Millersville, Maryland 21108
11 OTHER fPiease Specity) Telephone: 800-285-0001-
MPORTANT; Contractor  [] ts not (x) s required SA. AMOUNT OF MCDIFICATION §8 REVIBED CONTRACT AMOUNT

1o sign this document and ratum & (o this office,

N/A

NIA

4. DESCRIFTION OF MCOIFRICATION

Ariington County Government Contract, entitied, "Fare Media, Customer Support Services for ACCS®, is heraby

modified as follows:

1. In accordance with Contract Provision 4-Conlract Term, Ariington County heraby exercises the Second of

Four (4) One-Year Option periods;

2. By this Modification the Second Year Option period s from July1,2019 to June 20, 2020,

Ali other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as herelofore changed,

remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

TA. RAKE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR

GA. NAME OF PROCURSMENT DFFICER

Sean T, Higgins, Owner and President Shirley Diamond
) gﬂ 7 é E C DATE B8, BGNATURE T
7-‘:{) 2! q b-%‘?&ﬁ' %ﬁémﬂwz—/ Jad *|7'”j
SRR Form PRGA b OBZ0T1)

4




