ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE
“I Office of the Purchasing Agent

ARLINGTON  2100Clarendon Bivd,, Suite 501  Arlinglon, VA 22201
VIRGINIA TeL 703-228-3410 rax 703-228-3409 emaw purchasing@arlingtonva.us www.arlingtonva.us

May 11, 2020

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Mr. Sean T. Higgins, Owner and President
The Convention Store, Inc.

405 Headquarters Drive

Suite 7

Millersville, Maryland 21108

RE: Arlington County Government Contract No. 17-063, entitled, “Fare Media, Customer
Support Services for ACCS”, Modification No. Seven (0007)

Dear Mr. Higgins:

Enclosed for your file is the fully executed Modification No. Seven (007) for Task Order Nos. One

(001), Two (002), Three (003. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 703-
228-3424 or via e-mail at stdianmond{@arlingtonva.us,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
,;_%;ré’/ /J/fc—f‘) 2 ‘/ﬁ’)/
Shirley Diamond

Procurement Officer

Enclosure



ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1
Ardington Ceounly Governmeni 1A BODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 18, DATED
s of B Forgemant i Finence 17-063 November 21, 2016
i:lw Cla:s_ndnn, Bivd. A. MODIRCATION HO. | 23, EFFECTIVE DATE
ingto: ‘nla 22201
m"?m':u.-'?}oa“; 228-1424 Seven (0007) | July 1, 2020

WMPORTANT:  Contractor [ )is not {x] s required SA- AMOUNT OF MOOIFICATION 53. REVISED CONTRAT AMOUNT
10 sign this document and rstum & to this ofice. | N/A $15,233833.84

4._NAUE, ADDRESS ANO PHONE NUNSER OF CONTRACTOR

[l THS CHANGE GADER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 5, AND The Convention Store, Inc,

ARE MADE I CONTRACT IN BLOCK 1A,

{} CONTRACTOR GROER NUMBER IN BLOCK 1A 1s MoDmEn ToRerteey | 200 Headquarters Drive

ADHINFTTRATIVE CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK &,

{X] THS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTD AS SET FORTH IN

BLOCK § BELOW.
{] OTHMER (Phuse Specily}

Sulte 7
Millersville, Maryland 21108
Telephone: 800-285-0001-

§. DESCRPTION OF MODFICATION

Arlington County Government Contract, entitied, “Fare Madia, Customer Support Services for ACCS", Is hereby

modified as follows:

41, Task Order No. One {001)-Commuter Stores-The Period of Performance is extended from June 30, 2020

lo June 30, 2021;

2. Task Order No. Two (002)- Commuter Information Center-The Period of Performance Is extended from

June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2024

3. Task Order No. Three (0D3)-Distribution-The Period of Performance is extended from June 30, 2020 to

June 30, 2021,

4. Inaccordance with Provision No. Seven in which price adjustments shalt not exceed the U.S. Department
of Labor, Consumer Price Index, All ltems, Unadjusted, Urban Areas (“CPI-U"} for the Twelve (12) month
period ending in the Base Year and each Option Year of the Conlract, the rate(s) shall be Increased 1.5 %

for the Period of Performance,

Ali other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchangad.

Except as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as heretofore changed,
remain unchanged and in full force and effect,

TA. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR

Sean T. Higgins, Owner and President

A, HAME OF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Shirley Diamond

7B. BIGNATURE

| 7c. oate I8, BGNATURE

I, CATE

S - D

,75{,._, )

S e WM;! %ipr/



The Convention Store

Budget FY 2021
Labor Hourly Rate Sheet
Work Arca Position Current Rate | New Hourly Rate
FY20 FY21
+1.53%
Commuter Information
Center -
Project Manager $100.98 $102.49
Revenue Controller $100.98 $102.49
CIC Manager $79.83 $81.03
CIC Supervisor $59.64 $60.53
CIC Corporate Specialist $61.51 $62.43
CIC Corporate SB Specialist $57.24 | $58.10
CIC Inventorv Specialist 557.60 ¢ £58.46
CIC Commuter Specialist $34.40 $55.22
Remote Specialist $51.04 $51.81
Web Manager $73.13 $74.23
Commuter Stores i
Project Manacer $93.58 $94.98
Revenue Controller $93.58 $94.98
Store Manaver $67.45 $68.46
Store Commuter Specialist §50.18 $50.93
Mobile Store Driver $47.12 $47.83
Distribution Center
Project Manaver $92.89 $94.28
i | Revenue Controller | $92.89 §94.28
' Distribution Manager i $68.48 $69.51
| Louistics Specialist i $54.23 $55.04
Distribution Specialist / $52.11 $52.89
Floater
Distribution Specialist 546.66 $47.36




Price Schedule
Redmon Group Inc.
Contract Na. 17-063
2018/2020 Rates

Positinn 2030/2021 Rates

Senlor Project Manager 5 20829 § 21141
Senlor Content Developer S 18053 § 183.24
Senior Programmer 5 187.46 § 150.27
Project Manager s 159.68 § 162.09
Senior Engineer s 159.69 % 162.09
Senlor Designer s 15275 § 155,04
Senior Multimedia Developer s 152,75 § 155.04
Programmer [ 13316 § 136.17
Mutlimedia Developer $ 118.60 § 120.38
Designer/Developer/Engineer [ 11109 % 112.76
Photographer/Content ] 90,41 § 91,77
Junlor Developer S BD.74 § B1.55
Support Technlcian s 68.76 S 69.79



